JIS symbol
Compact cylinder   Double acting/Single rod
SSD2-P4/P40-HP1 Series
Bore size:�ø12/ø16/ø20/ø25/ø32/ø40
Specifications
*1: The ø32 bore size with a 5 mm stroke and without a switch has a port size of M5.
Item SSD2-P4/P40-HP1
SSD2-L-P4/P40-HP1 (with switch)

176
SSD2-P4/P40-HP1 Series
How to order
Accessory*7H
G Mounting
bracket
*5
*6
Speed controller
Model No. Appearance
Port size (Rc or R) Applicable tube bore
M5 1/8 1/4 4 (ø4) 6(ø6) 8(ø8) 10(ø10)
SC3W-M5- *-P4
SC3W-6- *-P4
SC3W-8- *-P4
Specify the compatible tube O.D. code for *. Refer to "rechargeable battery
compatible Component P4* Series" (No.CC-1226A) for details.
Related products
Option*4F
Switch quantityE
*1
*2
*3
*8
*9
Switch model No.D
StrokeC
LB IN5
How to order
Without switch (without magnet for switch)
SW11 R IN LBP4
P40
P4
P40
10
Bore
size
B
With switch (built-in magnet for switch)
12SSD2
12
Code Description
A  Model No.
SSD2 Double acting/Single rod
SSD2-L Double acting/Single rod with switch
B  Bore size (mm)
12 ø12
16 ø16
20 ø20
25 ø25
32 ø32
40 ø40
C  Stroke (mm)
Refer to the stroke table on page 176.
D  Switch model No.
Refer to the switch model No.
Refer to the compatibility table on pages 210 to 213.
E  Switch quantity
R 1 on rod side
H 1 on head side
D 2
F  Option
Bore size (mm) 12 16 20 25 32 40
Blank Rod end female thread
N Rod end male thread
M *4 Piston rod material
(stainless steel)
G  Mounting bracket
Blank Without mounting bracket
LB Axial foot
CB Clevis bracket (pin and snap ring attached)
FA Rod side flange
FB Head side flange
H  Accessory (available when rod end male thread "N" is selected)
I Rod eye
Y Rod clevis (pin and snap ring attached)
Model No.A
HP1
HP1SSD2-L
 Precautions for model No. selection
*1: �The T2YD* switch cannot be mounted on the ø12
and ø16 bore sizes.
*2: �T8* switch cannot be installed on ø12 to ø32.
*3: �The F type switch can only be mounted on the
piping port surface of bore sizes ø20 and ø25.
*4: �Piston rod of ø12 to ø25 is stainless steel as
standard. C-snap ring will be stainless steel, not
steel. The rod end male thread nut is stainless
steel.
*5: The mounting bracket is attached at shipment.
*6: �The projection dimension of piston rod WF when
LB or FA is selected is different from that of the
standard. Refer to "Pneumatic Cylinders I (Catalog
No. CB-029SA)" for details. The number of the
specified protruding dimension will be added at the
end of the model No. printed on the metal plate on
the body.
*7: �"I” and “Y" cannot be selected together.
*8: �The F-switch with L-type lead wire on ø20 models